
 
  

 
 

 
 

 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

 
    

      
    

 
 

  
   

  
  

  
 
 
 

    
    

 
 
 

POCATELLO/CHUBBUCK 
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 

Bannock County, Idaho 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Dr. Douglas Howell, Superintendent 

FROM: Bart J. Reed, Director of Business Operations 

DATE: March 14, 2017 

RE: BID FOR FOOD SERVICE SMALL WARES 

On March 1, 2017, bids were opened for Food Service Small Wares. This bid included 
specifications for a variety of food preparation and cooking utensils in a variety of quantities. 
Four (4) vendors were invited to bid. We received bids from two (2) vendors. Award 
recommendations are shown below: 

FOOD SERVICE SMALL WARES 2017-2018 
Resco, Salt Lake City, UT $4,904.95 
BSR, Twin Falls, ID $1,616.70 

TOTAL BID AWARD $6,521.65 

Board Action Requested: Motion to approve awarding the bids to the above list of vendors for a 
total bid award of $6,52165. These bids are the lowest responsible bids that meet our 
specifications. 



POCA TELLO/CHUBBUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 
School Food Service KEY 
3115 Poleline Rd. Per Ea. $ 
Pocatello, ID 83201-6119 Case$ 
Tom Wilson 235-3208 TOTAL 
DELIVERY: 8/01/15 - 7/31/16 **Unit and Case prices are amounts specified in 

Category ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

Resco, SLC BSR, Twin 
Falls 

Bowls 

Brushes 

Bowl, Stainless Steel 

Potato Brush 

---

Large 

----~---------

White, Carlisle 

1 

12 

Each 

Each 

$6.44 $7.60 
$6.44 $7.60 
$6.44 

$3.86 

$7.60 

$5.29 
$3.86 $5.29 

$46.32 $63.48 

Brushes Pastry Brush 4037 4 00 2" Pastry 24 Each 
$6.20 $8.48 

$6.20 $8.48 

$148.80 $203.52 

Brushes Vegetable Brush BRSW 40164 12 Each 
$6.49 $8.89 
$6.49 $8.89 

$77.88 $106.68 

Cambro 2 sqt Square-Polycarbonate 2SFSCW, 6/cs. 12 Each 
$3.53 $4.07 

$3.53 $4.07 
$42.36 $48.84 

Cambro 2,4 qt Lid-Fits Poly SFC2-452, Green, 6/cs 12 Each 
$1.49 $1.74 
$1.49 $1.74 

$17.88 $20.88 

Cambro Food Pan, Full 6" Deep Translucent 12 Each 
$8.39 $10.97 
$8.39 $10.97 

$100.68 $131.64 

Cambro Food Pan Cover, Full Translucent 12 Each 
$4.86 $6.35 

$4.86 $6.35 
$58.32 $76.20 



-- - - ------- -- - -------- --------
- - - - -

Cambro 

Cambro 

Cambro 

Cambro 

Cambro 

Cambro 

Can Openers 

Food Pan 1/2 Size 4" Deep 

Food Pan Cover, 1/2 Size 

Food Pan, 1/6 Size 4" Deep 

Food Pan Cover, 1/6 size 

Can opener, Manual 

Translucent 

Translucent 

Translucent 
64PP190 

Translucent 
60PPCH190 

Edlund, #1 opener with base 

6 

6 

12 

12 

1 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

$3.92 $5.13 
$3.92 $5.13 

$23.52 $30.78 
$3.34 $4.36 
$3.34 $4.36 

$20.04 $26.16 
$2.09 $2.73 
$2.09 $2.73 

$25.08 $32.76 
$1.95 $2.55 
$1.95 $2.55 

$23.40 $30.60 

$107.63 $127.10 
$107.63 $127.10 
$107.63 $127.10 
$98.18 $115.94

Edlund, #1 opener without
Can Openers Can opener, Manual 2 Each $98.18 $115.94 

base 
$196.36 $231.88 

$205.63 $252.00
Lakeside Model #411 3-shelf,

Carts Stainless Steel Cart 1 Each $205.63 $252.00
15 1/2" X 24" 

$205.63 $252.00 
$229.96 $281.81

Lakeside Model #422 3-shelf, 
2 Each $229.96 $281.81Carts Stainless Steel Cart 

18" X 27" 
$459.92 $563.62 

Colander 13 qt. Colander with base Stainless Steel 3 Each 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$61.48 
$61.48 
$61.48 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$21.30 
$21.30 
$21.30 

Colander 16 qt Colander, with base Duraware Aluminum 1 Each 



- - - - -

--- --- - ------ ---- ------ -- ---

- - - ---- ----- ---------- - -- -

--- - ------ ----

-- - - -- - --- - ------

$13.97 $28.88 
Colander 12" China Cap Course, CCS 1 Each $13.97 $28.88 

$13.97 $28.88 

$0.00 $0.00 
Cutting Boards 

$0.00 $0.00 

Dish Room 

Equipment, Sm. 
Electrical 

Equipment, Sm. 
Electrical 

Floor Care 

Floor Care 

Knives 

Knives 

Milk Cooler 

Misc Kitchen 
Utensils 

Pans 

Dish Rack 

Blender 

Blender container 

Floor Scraper 

Floor, Wet---yellow Signs 

10" Cook's Knife 

8" Chef's Knife 

Bottom Rack 

Bucket Opener 

---~------ ----- -- - -- - --

1/9 size 4" Deep 

Carlisle, open and peg, blue 

748 Vita-Mix 2 speed, with 64 
oz container 

756 Complete container 64 oz 
w/lid Vita-Mix 

Floor Scraper, Heavy Duty­
Angled with 4"replacement 
blades---Gem State Paper 

6/case English/Spanish 

---- ~-------------- ---

Munidal, Poly Handle 

Munidal, Poly Handle 

-
--- -----~ ----------------

True-Complete bottom rack 
for TMC-58 S/N 1-4333664 

- --· ---- ---- -- - -

Cast-1904 

5 

4 

4 

1 

1 

1 

12 

1 

36 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

$21.94 
$21.94 

$109.70 

$317.18 
$317.18 

$1,268.72 
$77.30 
$77.30 

$309.20 

$31.47 
$31.47 
$31.47 
$11.48 
$11.48 
$11.48 

$10.53 
$10.53 
$10.53 
$8.51 
$8.51 

$102.12 

$139.78 
$139.78 
$139.78 

$17.45 
$17.45 
$0.00 

$2.49 
$2.49 

$89.64 

$29.86 
$29.86 

$149.30 

$314.73 
$314.73 

$1,258.92 
$99.45 
$99.45 

$397.80 

$28.32 
$28.32 
$28.32 
$4.78 
$4.78 
$4.78 

$21.45 
$21.45 
$21.45 
$17.96 
$17.96 

$215.52 

$182.06 
$182.06 
$182.06 

$11.27 
$11.27 
$0.00 

$3.00 
$3.00 

$108.00 

https://1,258.92
https://1,268.72


------- ---- -- - -- - - ---- -- - ---- -- --

------ - - -- -- - - ---- - - -

Pans 

Pan, Covers 

Pans 

Pans 

Racks, Baker 

Scales 

1/3 size 4" Deep Cast-1304 

1/3 size Solid Cover CSTC-1300 

Crestware- Steam table,
1/2 Size 6" Deep 

stainless 

Full Size, 2.5" Deep Cast-2002 

- - - -----~ - - -- - -- - --

Rack Cover, Baker's Channel 68"-72" 

Taylor TS25KL 25 lb x 2 oz. Rotating Dial 

thumb, hand steel -
Scoops Size 12 

economy 

Scraper Dough Bowl Scraper, Plastic CR MFG 899 

Serving Spoons Spoodle, 4 oz solid Vollrath, 61172 

Serving Spoons Spoodle, 4 oz perforated Vollrath, 61170 

Shelf Unit, 4 shelves / Green 
Shelf C2436K

Epoxy 

6 

6 

2 

6 

1 

5 

12 

24 

12 

12 

4 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

Each 

$4.75 
$4.75 
$28.50 
$4.75 
$4.75 
$28.50 
$15.09 
$15.09 
$30.18 
$8.04 
$8.04 
$48.24 

$5.79 
$5.79 
$34.74 
$3.85 
$3.85 

$23.10 
$10.41 
$10.41 
$20.82 
$9.06 
$9.06 
$54.36 

$26.33 
$26.33 
$26.33 

$20.99 
$20.99 
$20.99 

$45.38 
$45.38 

$226.90 

$41.31 
$41.31 

$206.55 

$4.31 
$4.31 
$51.72 

$5.03 
$5.03 

$60.36 

$0.30 $0.40 
$0.30 $0.40 
$7.20 $9.60 
$6.79 $1.33 
$6.79 $1.33 
$81.48 $15.96 
$6.79 $1.33 
$6.79 $1.33 

$81.48 $15.96 

$26.42 $119.44 
$26.42 $119.44 

$105.68 $119.44 



Spatulas 

Thermometer Digital 

Thermometer Pocket 

Thermometer Pocket 

Timer Digital 

Timer Digital 

Tongs 

Whisks 

Small 
Slicer

Equipment 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

Taylor Precise 9840 1" Digital 
Pocket -58 302 degrees 

24 Each 

Taylor Pocket 6092N 0- 220 
degrees 

24 Each 

Taylor Pocket 6092N 
degrees 

0 - 220 
24 Each 

FT24-0-3 Timer w/memory & 
1 Each

alarm digital Cooper 

FMP 151-7500 Digital Timer 
7 Each

(4/10 hrs.) 111030 

$7.70 
$7.70 

$184.80 
$4.24 
$4.24 

$101.76 

$14.72 
$14.72 

$353.28 
$6.07 
$6.07 

$145.68 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$2,041.85 $2,357.60
Globe, GC512 12" Gear 

Each1 $2,041.85 $2,357.60
Driven 

$2 041.85 $2,357.60 

https://2,357.60
https://2,357.60
https://2,041.85
https://2,357.60
https://2,041.85


Small 
Equipment 

Blue Bunny Ice Cream 
Merchandiser 

Curved Glass, angle Top 
Freezer w/3 baskets & 6 

dividers + locks 
2 Each 

$0.00 $1,077.77 
$1,077.77 

$0.00 $2,155.54 

Amounts Awarded: $4,904.95 $1,616.70 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT:j $6,521.65 

https://6,521.65
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