### POCATELLO/CHUBBUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 Bannock County, Idaho

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Dr. Douglas Howell, Superintendent

FROM: Bart J. Reed, Director of Business Operations

DATE: March 14, 2017

#### **RE: BID FOR FOOD SERVICE SMALL WARES**

On March 1, 2017, bids were opened for Food Service Small Wares. This bid included specifications for a variety of food preparation and cooking utensils in a variety of quantities. Four (4) vendors were invited to bid. We received bids from two (2) vendors. Award recommendations are shown below:

FOOD SERVICE SMALL WARES 2017-2018				
Resco, Salt Lake City, UT	\$4,904.95			
BSR, Twin Falls, ID	\$1,616.70			
TOTAL BID AWARD	\$6,521.65			

**Board Action Requested:** Motion to approve awarding the bids to the above list of vendors for a total bid award of \$6,52165. These bids are the lowest responsible bids that meet our specifications.

# POCATELLO/CHUBBUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25

## School Food Service

3115 Poleline Rd. Pocatello, ID 83201-6119 Tom Wilson 235-3208

171533

KEY Per Ea. \$ Case \$ TOTAL

OLO DOD T :

DELIVERY: 8/01/15 - 7/31/16

\*\*Unit and Case prices are amounts specified in

Category	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Resco, SLC	BSR, Twin Falls
Bowls	Bowl, Stainless Steel	Large	1	Each	\$6.44 \$6.44 \$6.44	\$7.60 \$7.60 \$7.60
Brushes	Potato Brush	White, Carlisle	12	Each	\$3.86 \$3.86 \$46.32	\$5.29 \$5.29 \$63.48
Brushes	Pastry Brush	40374 00 2" Pastry	24	Each	\$6.20 \$6.20 \$148.80	\$8.48 \$8.48 \$203.52
Brushes	Vegetable Brush	BRSW 40164	12	Each	\$6.49 \$6.49 \$77.88	\$8.89 \$8.89 \$106.68
Cambro	2 sqt Square-Polycarbonate	2SFSCW, 6/cs.	12	Each	\$3.53 \$3.53 \$42.36	\$4.07 \$4.07 \$48.84
Cambro	2,4 qt Lid-Fits Poly	SFC2-452, Green, 6/cs	12	Each	\$1.49 \$1.49 \$17.88	\$1.74 \$1.74 \$20.88
Cambro	Food Pan, Full 6" Deep	Translucent	12	Each	\$8.39 \$8.39 \$100.68	\$10.97 \$10.97 \$131.64
Cambro	Food Pan Cover, Full	Translucent	12	Each	\$4.86 \$4.86 \$58.32	\$6.35 \$6.35 \$76.20

					\$3.92	\$5.13
Cambro	Food Pan 1/2 Size 4" Deep	Translucent	6	Each	\$3.92	\$5.13
					\$23.52	\$30.78
					\$3.34	\$4.36
Cambro	Food Pan Cover, 1/2 Size	Translucent	6 Each	Each	\$3.34	\$4.36
	$P^{*}$		\$20.04	\$26.16		
		Translusset			\$2.09	\$2.73
Cambro	Food Pan, 1/6 Size 4" Deep	Translucent	12	Each	\$2.09	\$2.73
		64PP190		\$25.08	\$32.76	
		Tranchusent			\$1.95	\$2.55
Cambro	Food Pan Cover, 1/6 size	Translucent	12	Each	\$1.95	\$2.55
		60PPCH190			\$23.40	\$30.60
Cambro						
Cambro						
					\$107.63	\$127.10
Can Openers	Can opener, Manual	Edlund, #1 opener with base	1	Each	\$107.63	\$127.10
Can Openers					\$107.63	\$127.10
					\$98.18	\$115.94
Can Openers	Can opener, Manual	Edlund, #1 opener without base	2	Each	\$98.18	\$115.94
Can Openers			2		property of a second	\$110.54
					\$196.36	\$231.88
					\$196.36	
Carto	Stainlage Steel Cart	Lakeside Model #411 3-shelf,		Feeb	\$205.63	\$252.00
Carts	Stainless Steel Cart	Lakeside Model #411 3-shelf, 15 1/2" x 24"	1	Each	\$205.63 \$205.63	\$252.00 \$252.00
Carts	Stainless Steel Cart		1	Each	\$205.63 \$205.63 \$205.63	\$252.00 \$252.00 \$252.00
					\$205.63 \$205.63 \$205.63 \$229.96	\$252.00 \$252.00 \$252.00 \$281.81
Carts Carts	Stainless Steel Cart Stainless Steel Cart	15 1/2" x 24"	1	Each Each	\$205.63 \$205.63 \$205.63 \$229.96 \$229.96	\$252.00 \$252.00 \$252.00 \$281.81 \$281.81
		15 1/2" x 24" Lakeside Model #422 3-shelf,			\$205.63 \$205.63 \$205.63 \$229.96	\$252.00 \$252.00 \$252.00 \$281.81
Carts		15 1/2" x 24" Lakeside Model #422 3-shelf,			\$205.63 \$205.63 \$205.63 \$229.96 \$229.96	\$252.00 \$252.00 \$252.00 \$281.81 \$281.81
		15 1/2" x 24" Lakeside Model #422 3-shelf,			\$205.63 \$205.63 \$205.63 \$229.96 \$229.96 \$459.92	\$252.00 \$252.00 \$252.00 \$281.81 \$281.81 \$563.62
Carts	Stainless Steel Cart	15 1/2" x 24" Lakeside Model #422 3-shelf, 18" x 27"	2	Each	\$205.63 \$205.63 \$205.63 \$229.96 \$229.96 \$459.92	\$252.00 \$252.00 \$252.00 \$281.81 \$281.81 \$563.62
Carts	Stainless Steel Cart	15 1/2" x 24" Lakeside Model #422 3-shelf, 18" x 27"	2	Each	\$205.63 \$205.63 \$205.63 \$229.96 \$229.96 \$459.92 \$0.00	\$252.00 \$252.00 \$252.00 \$281.81 \$281.81 \$563.62 \$0.00 \$0.00
Carts	Stainless Steel Cart	15 1/2" x 24" Lakeside Model #422 3-shelf, 18" x 27"	2	Each	\$205.63 \$205.63 \$205.63 \$229.96 \$229.96 \$229.96 \$459.92 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$252.00 \$252.00 \$252.00 \$281.81 \$281.81 \$563.62 \$0.00

Colander	12" China Cap	Course, CCS	1	Each	\$13.97 \$13.97 \$13.97	\$28.88 \$28.88 \$28.88
Cutting Boards					\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Dish Room	Dish Rack	Carlisle, open and peg, blue	5	Each	\$21.94 \$21.94 \$109.70	\$29.86 \$29.86 \$149.30
Equipment, Sm. Electrical	Blender	748 Vita-Mix 2 speed, with 64 oz container	4	Each	\$317.18 \$317.18 \$1,268.72	\$314.73 \$314.73 \$1,258.92
Equipment, Sm. Electrical	Blender container	756 Complete container 64 oz w/lid Vita-Mix	4	Each	\$77.30 \$77.30 \$309.20	\$99.45 \$99.45 \$397.80
Floor Care	Floor Scraper	Floor Scraper, Heavy Duty- Angled with 4"replacement bladesGem State Paper	1	Each	\$31.47 \$31.47 \$31.47	\$28.32 \$28.32 \$28.32
Floor Care	Floor, Wetyellow Signs	6/case English/Spanish	1	Each	\$11.48 \$11.48 \$11.48	\$4.78 \$4.78 \$4.78
Knives	10" Cook's Knife	Munidal, Poly Handle	1	Each	\$10.53 \$10.53 \$10.53	\$21.45 \$21.45 \$21.45
Knives	8" Chef's Knife	Munidal, Poly Handle	12	Each	\$8.51 \$8.51 \$102.12	\$17.96 \$17.96 \$215.52
Milk Cooler	Bottom Rack	True-Complete bottom rack for TMC-58 S/N 1-4333664	1	Each	\$139.78 \$139.78 \$139.78	\$182.06 \$182.06 \$182.06
Misc Kitchen Utensils	Bucket Opener				\$17.45 \$17.45 \$0.00	\$11.27 \$11.27 \$0.00
Pans	1/9 size 4" Deep	Cast-1904	36	Each	\$2.49 \$2.49 \$89.64	\$3.00 \$3.00 \$108.00

Pans				6 Each	\$4.75	\$5.79
	1/3 size 4" Deep	Cast-1304	6		\$4.75	\$5.79
					\$28.50	\$34.74
		size Solid Cover CSTC-1300 6 Each		\$4.75	\$3.85	
Pan, Covers	1/3 size Solid Cover		6	Each	\$4.75	\$3.85
					\$28.50	\$23.10
				\$15.09	\$10.41	
Pans	1/2 Size 6" Deep	Crestware- Steam table,	2	Each	\$15.09	\$10.41
		stainless			\$30.18	\$20.82
					\$8.04	\$9.06
Pans	Full Size, 2.5" Deep	Cast-2002	6	Each	\$8.04	\$9.06
	-				\$48.24	\$54.36
					\$26.33	\$20.99
Racks, Baker	Rack Cover, Baker's	Channel 68"-72"	1	1 Each	\$26.33	\$20.99
					\$26.33	\$20.99
				Each	\$45.38	\$41.31
Scales	Taylor TS25KL	25 lb x 2 oz. Rotating Dial	5		\$45.38	\$41.31
					\$226.90	\$206.55
			12 Each	\$4.31	\$5.03	
Scoops	thumb, hand steel -	Size 12		Each	\$4.31	\$5.03
	economy				\$51.72	\$60.36
						<b>A</b> 0.40
•		CR MFG 899			\$0.30	\$0.40
Scraper	Dough Bowl Scraper, Plastic		24	Each	\$0.30	\$0.40
	<i>d</i> .				\$7.20	\$9.60
	121			\$6.79	\$1.33	
Coming Const	One adle Assessed	Valleeth 04470	40	East		64 00
Serving Spoons	Spoodle, 4 oz solid	Vollrath, 61172	12	Each	\$6.79	\$1.33
Serving Spoons	Spoodle, 4 oz solid	Vollrath, 61172	12	Each	\$6.79 \$81.48	\$15.96
Serving Spoons					\$6.79 \$81.48 \$6.79	\$15.96 \$1.33
	Spoodle, 4 oz solid Spoodle, 4 oz perforated	Vollrath, 61172 Vollrath, 61170	12 12	Each Each	\$6.79 \$81.48 \$6.79 \$6.79	\$15.96 \$1.33 \$1.33
					\$6.79 \$81.48 \$6.79	\$15.96 \$1.33
	Spoodle, 4 oz perforated				\$6.79 \$81.48 \$6.79 \$6.79 \$81.48 \$81.48	\$15.96 \$1.33 \$1.33 \$15.96 \$119.44
Serving Spoons Serving Spoons Shelf					\$6.79 \$81.48 \$6.79 \$6.79 \$81.48	\$15.96 \$1.33 \$1.33 \$1.33 \$15.96

Spatulas					\$0.00	\$0.00
Spatulas					\$0.00	\$0.00
Thermometer	Digital	Taylor Precise 9840 1" Digital Pocket -58 302 degrees	24	Each	\$7.70 \$7.70 \$184.80	\$14.72 \$14.72 \$353.28
Thermometer	Pocket	Taylor Pocket 6092N 0 - 220 degrees	24	Each	\$4.24 \$4.24 \$101.76	\$6.07 \$6.07 \$145.68
Thermometer	Pocket	Taylor Pocket 6092N 0 - 220 degrees	24	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
Timer	Digital	FT24-0-3 Timer w/memory & alarm digital Cooper	1	Each	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Timer	Digital	FMP 151-7500 Digital Timer (4/10 hrs.) 111030	7	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tanaa					\$0.00	\$0.00
Tongs					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
Whisks					\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Equipment	Slicer	Globe, GC512 12" Gear Driven	1	Each	\$2,041.85 \$2,041.85 \$2,041.85	\$2,357.60 \$2,357.60 \$2,357.60

Small Equipment	Blue Bunny Ice Cream Merchandiser	Curved Glass, angle Top Freezer w/3 baskets & 6 dividers + locks	2	Each	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,077.77 \$1,077.77 \$2,155.54
		l A	Amounts /	Awarded:	\$4,904.95	\$1,616.70

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT:** \$6,521.65